

**Greater Richmond Continuum of Care FY19 HUD CoC Application Ranking on 8.28.19**

Ranking	Applicant Name	Project Name	Project Type	Component Type	Amount Requested	Amount Ranked	Running Total
1	Va. Supportive Housing	HomeLink 1	PSH	PSH	\$1,164,384.00	\$1,164,384.00	\$1,164,384.00
2	Richmond Behavioral Health Authority	Home Connect 1 Program	PSH	PSH	\$251,860.00	\$251,860.00	\$1,416,244.00
3	Va. Supportive Housing	Home Link 6 renewal	PSH	PSH	\$287,135.00	\$226,655.00	\$1,642,899.00
4	HomeAgain (Emergency Shelter Inc)	Permanent Supportive Hsg	PSH	RRH	\$332,153.00	\$332,153.00	\$1,975,052.00
5	Va. Supportive Housing	Richmond Housing First 3	PSH	PSH	\$760,338.00	\$760,338.00	\$2,735,390.00
6	Va. Supportive Housing	Richmond Housing First	PSH	PSH	\$541,502.00	\$541,502.00	\$3,276,892.00
7	St. Joseph's Villa	Richmond Flagler SJV	RRH	RRH	\$310,412.00	\$310,412.00	\$3,587,304.00
8	HomeAgain (Emergency Homeward)	HomeAgain RRH	RRH	RRH	\$302,511.00	\$302,511.00	\$3,889,815.00
9	Homeward	Homeward Community	HMIS	HMIS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,939,815.00
10	Homeward	Coordinated Entry	SSO-CE	SSO-CE	\$149,750.00	\$149,750.00	\$4,089,565.00
11	Homeward	Coordinated Entry Expansion	SSO-CE	SSO-CE	\$60,480.00	\$60,480.00	\$4,150,045.00
12	Va. Supportive Housing	Richmond Housing First 2	PSH	PSH	\$183,921.00	\$183,921.00	\$4,333,966.00
13	Housing Families First	Building Neighbors	RRH	RRH	\$246,639.00	\$246,639.00	\$4,580,605.00
14	Va. Supportive Housing	Richmond Housing First 3 Bonus (expansion)	PSH	PSH	\$126,090.00	\$126,090.00	\$4,706,695.00
15	Richmond Behavioral	PSH HomeConnect 2 Bonus	PSH	PSH	\$252,178.00	\$126,090.00	\$4,832,785.00
16	Hanover Safe Place	DV RRH Bonus	RRH	RRH	\$447,264.00	\$447,264.00	\$5,280,049.00
17	YWCA/Homeward	DV Coordinated Entry Bonus	SSO -CE	SSO-CE	\$50,450.00	\$50,450.00	\$5,330,499.00
NR	Homeward	CoC Planning Grant	Planning	Planning	\$151,308.00	\$151,308.00	\$5,481,807.00

\$5,517,067.00 \$5,330,499.00

NR= Not ranked

**Description**

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$4,602,701
CoC planning (not ranked; not competitive)	\$151,308
Tier 1 (94% of ARD + 100% of newly renewable grants) Grants in Tier 1 are likely to be funded	\$4,326,539
Tier 2 (6% of ARD+PH Bonus). Grants in Tier 2 are subject to more risk, depending on the CoC's score.	\$528,342
DV Bonus	\$504,359
Permanent Housing Bonus-RRH & PSH	\$252,180